MOLLY FARRELL-SAVAGE

COSTUME DESIGNER/ WARDROBE STYLIST
www.designermolly.com
C: +1 (860) 488-0939 / E: mollyfarrellsavage@yahoo.com

FILM

THE AMERICAN (feat. film)
WHEREVER... I'M HERE (short film)
TASVEER (short film)

THE LAST TENANT (feat. film)
YOU'RE NOT THERE (feat. film)
MIDNIGHT HUSTLE (feat. film)
PERCEPTION (short film)
ALARMED (feat. film)

NEW MILFORD, CT (short film)
JEALOUSY (short film)

THE JUNKYARD DOGS (short film)
SECRETS BY THE SHORE (feat. film)
JEFF'S DREAM (short film)

COMMERCIAL

HARTFORD HEALTHCARE (advertising)
UMASS MEMORIAL (advertising)
WANTABLE (commercial)

WWE COMMUNITY IMPACT (commercial)
FOXWOODS LIFESTYLE 2023 (commercial)

YALE SMART LOCK (commercial)

EPISODIC

DUOLINGO: LIVING WITH LILY S1 (9 eps)

BURNOUT (pilot)

TO THE CITIES THAT | LOVE (1 ep)
THE WAY BACK (3 eps)

ART LESS S1 (5 eps)

PROJECT RUNWAY: THREADS S1

SELECT THEATRE
SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER
MAMMA MIA

A CHORUS LINE

SELECT ASSISTANT/ASSOCIATE

HILTON: STYLE YOUR STAY (commercial)
BLOODLINE KILLER (feat. film)
FOUNDERS DAY (feat. film)
INTERMEDIUM (feat. film)

CODE NAME BANSHEE (feat. film)

UNDER PRESSURE (Leslie Odom. Jr. music vid)

SELECT 764 COSTUMER
ETO”_E (television series)
PREPARATION... NEXT LIFE (feat. film)
AMERICAN HORROR STORY (tel. series)
POKER FACE (television series)

THE INDEPENDENT (feat. film)

POSE (television series)

SKILLS

IATSE 829 & 764 member (can also work NU), research, sourcing, swatching, shopping/returns, pulling/

dir. Joshua Otis Miller
dir. Dakota Ticheli

dir. Dhwani Shah

dir. Tom DeNucci

dir. S.J. Creazzo

dir. Elaine del Valle
dir. Erik Bloomquist
dir. Matthew Kohnen
dir. Oliver McGoldrick
dir. Welinton Vallejo
dir. Jacob Cooney

dir. Jacob Cooney

dir. Anthony Arkin

dir. Erik Bloomquist
prod. Jenn Miller

prod. Cindel Krajewski
prod. Barry Bross

prod. Caleb Moore
prod. Holly Kissinger

prod. Lauren Bennett
dir. Carolynn Cecilia
dir. Joshua Otis Miller
dir. Kaye Tuckerman
dir. Gabriel J. Fowler
prod. Sara Rea

dir. Craig D’Amico
chor. Rachel Bertone
dir. Roxie Quinn

stylist: Keke Samberstein

des. Jack Richards
dir. Erik Bloomquist
dir. Erik Bloomaquist
sup. Alana Kelen
stylist: Darrell Jones

sup. Sachi Masuda
sup. Sachi Masuda
sup. Sachi Masuda
sup. Natalie Arango
sup. Alana Kelen
sup. Sachi Masuda

C&l Films

Kanbar Institute of Film & TV
Wayward Three Productions, RASA
Lifetime Movie Network

Isle of Shoals, Dreamality Ent.

Tubi

Mainframe Pictures, Shluffy Studios
Tubi

Kanbar Institute of Film & TV
Vallejo Pictures

VMI

Lifetime Movie Network

Pace University

Hartford Healthcare/Adams + Knight
UMass/Top Box Inc.
Wantable/VideGro

WWE/ElevenO2 Creative

Foxwoods Casino Resort/Good Giant
Yale Locks/Team MayDay

YouTube Shorts/Loop
Shanini Productions
C&l Films

Paper Rose Productions
MrYankeeG Studios
Lifetime/TWC

Interlakes Summer Theatre
Interlakes Summer Theatre
Thomaston Opera House/LCT

Hilton Hotels/Pixel on Prose
Gaudioso Twins Films
Mainframe Pictures
Mainframe Pictures

Yale Productions
Borderlight Entertainment

Amazon Prime

Amazon Prime/Plan B Ent., MGM
FX Networks
Peacock/NBCUniversal
Peacock/NBCUniversal

FX Networks

in works
in works
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2017

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022

2023
2022
2021
2020
2016
2014

2019
2019
2017

2024
2023
2022
2022
2021
2019

2024
2024
2022
2022
2021
2021

coordinating rentals, budget management, coordinating labor, taking measurements, conducting fittings, sewing

(home, industrial, hand), paperwork, written and verbal communication, CT Drivers License, US passport,

separate resumes for fashion and wardrobe available upon request

EDUCATION

PARSONS SCHOOL OF DESIGN (2024); UAL: CENTRAL SAINT MARTINS (2021);
PACE UNIVERSITY (2017-2018); FASHION INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (2013-2015)


mailto:mollyfarrellsavage@yahoo.com

