## MOLLY FARRELL-SAVAGE

## COSTUME DESIGNER/ WARDROBE STYLIST www.designermolly.com

C: +1 (860) 488-0939 / E: mollyfarrellsavage@yahoo.com

ELL M			
FILM THE AMERICAN (feat. film) WHEREVER I'M HERE (short film) TASVEER (short film) THE LAST TENANT (feat. film) YOU'RE NOT THERE (feat. film) MIDNIGHT HUSTLE (feat. film) PERCEPTION (short film) ALARMED (feat. film) NEW MILFORD, CT (short film) JEALOUSY (short film) THE JUNKYARD DOGS (short film) SECRETS BY THE SHORE (feat. film) JEFF'S DREAM (short film)	dir. Joshua Otis Miller dir. Dakota Ticheli dir. Dhwani Shah dir. Tom DeNucci dir. S.J. Creazzo dir. Elaine del Valle dir. Erik Bloomquist dir. Matthew Kohnen dir. Oliver McGoldrick dir. Welinton Vallejo dir. Jacob Cooney dir. Jacob Cooney dir. Anthony Arkin	C&I Films Kanbar Institute of Film & TV Wayward Three Productions, RASA Lifetime Movie Network Isle of Shoals, Dreamality Ent. Tubi Mainframe Pictures, Shluffy Studios Tubi Kanbar Institute of Film & TV Vallejo Pictures VMI Lifetime Movie Network Pace University	in works in works 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022
COMMERCIAL HARTFORD HEALTHCARE (advertising) UMASS MEMORIAL (advertising) WANTABLE (commercial) WWE COMMUNITY IMPACT (commercial) FOXWOODS LIFESTYLE 2023 (commercial) YALE SMART LOCK (commercial)	dir. Erik Bloomquist prod. Jenn Miller prod. Cindel Krajewski prod. Barry Bross prod. Caleb Moore prod. Holly Kissinger	Hartford Healthcare/Adams + Knight UMass/Top Box Inc. Wantable/VideGro WWE/ElevenO2 Creative Foxwoods Casino Resort/Good Giant Yale Locks/Team MayDay	2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2022
EPISODIC DUOLINGO: LIVING WITH LILY S1 (9 eps) BURNOUT (pilot) TO THE CITIES THAT I LOVE (1 ep) THE WAY BACK (3 eps) ART LESS S1 (5 eps) PROJECT RUNWAY: THREADS S1	prod. Lauren Bennett dir. Carolynn Cecilia dir. Joshua Otis Miller dir. Kaye Tuckerman dir. Gabriel J. Fowler prod. Sara Rea	YouTube Shorts/Loop Shanini Productions C&I Films Paper Rose Productions MrYankeeG Studios Lifetime/TWC	2023 2022 2021 2020 2016 2014
SELECT THEATRE SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER MAMMA MIA A CHORUS LINE	dir. Craig D'Amico chor. Rachel Bertone dir. Roxie Quinn	Interlakes Summer Theatre Interlakes Summer Theatre Thomaston Opera House/LCT	2019 2019 2017
SELECT ASSISTANT/ASSOCIATE HILTON: STYLE YOUR STAY (commercial) BLOODLINE KILLER (feat. film) FOUNDERS DAY (feat. film) INTERMEDIUM (feat. film) CODE NAME BANSHEE (feat. film) UNDER PRESSURE (Leslie Odom. Jr. music vid)	stylist: Keke Samberstein des. Jack Richards dir. Erik Bloomquist dir. Erik Bloomquist sup. Alana Kelen stylist: Darrell Jones	Hilton Hotels/Pixel on Prose Gaudioso Twins Films Mainframe Pictures Mainframe Pictures Yale Productions Borderlight Entertainment	2024 2023 2022 2022 2021 2019
SELECT 764 COSTUMER ÉTOILE (television series) PREPARATION NEXT LIFE (feat. film) AMERICAN HORROR STORY (tel. series) POKER FACE (television series) THE INDEPENDENT (feat. film) POSE (television series)	sup. Sachi Masuda sup. Sachi Masuda sup. Sachi Masuda sup. Natalie Arango sup. Alana Kelen sup. Sachi Masuda	Amazon Prime Amazon Prime/Plan B Ent., MGM FX Networks Peacock/NBCUniversal Peacock/NBCUniversal FX Networks	2024 2024 2022 2022 2021 2021

## SKILLS

IATSE 829 & 764 member (can also work NU), research, sourcing, swatching, shopping/returns, pulling/coordinating rentals, budget management, coordinating labor, taking measurements, conducting fittings, sewing (home, industrial, hand), paperwork, written and verbal communication, CT Drivers License, US passport, separate resumes for fashion and wardrobe available upon request

## **EDUCATION**

PARSONS SCHOOL OF DESIGN (2024); UAL: CENTRAL SAINT MARTINS (2021); PACE UNIVERSITY (2017-2018); FASHION INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (2013-2015)